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NARUC 

 Last name First name  Job Title Country   Email 

Coen David NARUC President 
Commissioner, Vermont Public Service Board 

USA david.coen@state.vt.us  

Clark Tony NARUC First Vice President 
Commissioner, N. Dakota Public Service Commission 

USA tclark@nd.gov   

Azar Lauren Commissioner, NARUC (Wisconsin PSC) USA Lauren.azar@wisconsin.gov  

Brown Garry Chair, NARUC Committee on Electricity 
Chairman, N.Y. State Public Service Commission 

USA Garry_brown@dps.state.ny.us  

Gray Charles Executive Director, NARUC  USA cgray@naruc.org  

Skootsky Erin Director, International Programs, NARUC USA eskootsky@naruc.org  

 
 

FERC 

 Last name First name  Job Title  Country   Email 

Moeller Philip Commissioner (TBC) USA Philip.Moeller@ferc.gov 

McGehee Mike Director of Division of Pipeline Certificates, Office of Energy Projects USA Michael.mcgehee@ferc.gov  
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CEER 

 Last name First name  Job Title  Country   Email 

Lord Mogg John CEER President UK regulator.gb@ofgem.gov.uk  

Boltz Walter CEER Vice President Austria walter.boltz@e-control.at 

Sihvonen-Punkka Asta CEER Vice President Finland asta.sihvonen-punkka@emvi.fi 

Raillon Philippe Chair, CEER International Strategy WG France philippe.raillon@cre.fr  

de Suzzoni Patricia Chair, CEER Customer Working Group France patricia.de-suzzoni@cre.fr  

Kurth Matthias Chair of BNetzA,  Germany Matthias.kurth@bnetza.de 

Kindler Johannes CEER Vice President Germany johannes.kindler@bnetza.de 

Groebel Annegret  Germany annegret.groebel@bnetza.de   

Hortsmann Nadia  Germany Nadia.Horstmann@BNetzA.de  

Thomadakis Michael RAE Greece mthom@rae.gr 

Koutzoukos George RAE Greece koutzoukos@rae.gr 

Ortis Alessandro CEER Vice President Italy presidenza@autorita.energia.it  

Andrejeva Valentina President Latvia Valentina.Andrejeva@sprk.gov.lv 

Makare Lija  Latvia Lija.makare@sprk.gov.lv 

De Keijzer Jaap  Netherlands j.th.a.dekeijzer@nmanet.nl 

Dønnem Anne Director, European Energy Regulatory Affairs (NVE) Norway adoe@nve.no 

Braz José Chair, CEER Energy Package WG Portugal jbraz@erse.pt 

Marti  Fernando Vice President of the Spanish Energy Regulatory Commission (CNE) Spain pre@cne.es 

Gómez-Elvira Rafael  CNE Deputy Director for European Affairs Spain rgg@cne.es  

Widegren Karin Director General, EMI Sweden karin.widegren@ei.se 

Geitona Fay CEER Secretary General Belgium fay.geitona@ceer.eu  

McCoy Natalie CEER Administrator Belgium Natalie.mccoy@ceer.eu 

 

 

ERRA 

 Last name First name  Job Title  Country   Email 

Szorenyi Gabór Chairman  szorenyig@eh.gov.hu 

 


